

CITY OF OAKLAND FIRE DEPARTMEND []

Fire Prevention Bureau/ Hazardous Materials Flogram 250 Frank Ogawa Plaza, Suite 3341 Oakland, CA 94612 NOV 5 (510) 238-3927 - (510) 238-6739 Fax

2007

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICE. Contaminated Site Case Transfer Form						
	Containii	ialed Sile Case Transler Form	<u>!</u>			
Date	11-3-07					
Agency	Alameda County Environmental Health, 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Alameda, CA 94502					
Attention	Donna L. Drogos, LOP/SLIC Program Manager					
Site Information:						
Site Responsible Party(s)						
Site Name CALIFORNIA HIGHWAY			141	RDL		
Site Address 3601 TELEGRAPH				<u> </u>		
Site Phone					 	
Site Contractor/Consultant (if available) FLEINFELPER						
Site DBA						
Site Conditions:						
					No	<u>_</u>
Contents (circle): gasoline diesel waste oil heating oil solvents kerosene stoddard solvent other (specify)					No	
Observations of system (holes, leaks)?					No	V
Observed contamination (free product, smell, soil/water discoloration)?					No	
Detectable concentrations of soil and/or groundwater contamination? o Highest Concentration Detected in Soil Contaminant (specify) Concentration ppm o Highest Concentration Detected in Water				0	No	
Contaminant (specify) Concentration ppb						_
Unauthorized Release Form filed?				0	No	Q
Future intended use if known? Specify					No	
NON-UST						
Former industrial use?				V	No	
Detectable concentrations of soil and/or groundwater contamination? o Highest Concentration Detected in Soil Contaminant (specify) Concentration ppm o Highest Concentration Detected in Water Contaminant (specify) Concentration ppb				A	No	
Future intended use if known? Specify			Yes		No	
If available, attach pertinent reports						
Transferred as: LOP O SLIC						
Level of Update requested: distribution list all meetings all site visits closure sign off all the above						
Transfer requested by Inspector:						
Transfer accorded by (ACELD)						



March 26, 2007 File No. 78200-1



Mr. Leroy Griffin
Assistant Fire Marshal
Fire Prevention Bureau
Oakland Fire Department
250 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Suite 3341
Oakland, California 94612

Subject:

Soil and Groundwater Investigation California Highway Patrol - Oakland

3601 Telegraph Avenue, Oakland, California, 94609

Dear Mr. Griffin:

Attached is Kleinfelder's report describing the sampling activities and the analytical results for the January 24 and January 25, 2007 soil and groundwater investigation performed at the California Highway Patrol – Oakland facility located at 3601 Telegraph Avenue, Oakland, California. The objectives of this investigation included the following: (1) assessing the presence and extent of lead impacted soil and groundwater associated with a demolished gun range building at the CHP Oakland facility; and (2) assessing the potential presence of hydrocarbon impacts to soil and groundwater associated with an underground storage tank (UST) located at the facility.

Included in this report are the description of the Geoprobe soil and groundwater sampling for 12 borings, analytical results for soil and groundwater samples, and conclusions based on the results.

This report is submitted for your review and consideration. Kleinfelder recommends that this report also be provided to the Alameda County Department of Environmental Health (ACDEH). If you have any questions regarding the report, please do not hesitate to call me.

Sincerely,

KLEINFELDER, INC.

Pamela A. Wee, D. Env.

Project Manger

cc:

1) Mr. Faizi Pourhosseini, State of California, Department of General Services

2) Ms. Ligaya Reyes-Ibanez, California Highway Patrol, Facilities Section Area Commander, Redding Area California Highway Patrol

3) Mr. Dane Lobb, Administrative Sergeant, California Highway Patrol, Oakland Area

71945/SAC7R168 Copyright 2007 Kleinfelder, Inc.